

Golden Odyssey Mining Inc. Announces Name Change and New Trading Symbol

January 26, 2011 – Vancouver, British Columbia – Golden Odyssey Mining Inc. (the "**Company**") (TSX-V: GOE), is pleased to announce that it has received the approval of the TSX Venture Exchange to change its name to "**Deer Horn Metals Inc.**". The name change will become effective on January 27, 2011 and the Company's shares will begin trading under the symbol "DHM" on the TSX Venture Exchange at the opening of trading on January 27, 2011.

The name change was approved by the Company's shareholders at the Company's Annual General & Special Meeting held on January 20, 2011, and received final approval from the TSX Venture Exchange on January 26, 2011.

The Company believes that the new name reflects the Company's current vision and strategy as it focuses its mining and natural resource exploration and development on its Deer Horn property.

For further information, please contact:

Golden Odyssey Mining Inc. Tyrone Docherty– President and Chief Executive Officer Phone: (604) 952 7221

"Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release."